
県中学校大会
                                                      　
                                                      　
                                                      　

                                                  女子回転                                
                                                  公式成績表

   ジュリー                                               テクニカルデータ
   技術代表             宇南山　忠明                      コース名
                                                                                           かもしかＡコース
   主審                 齋藤　協一郎                      スタート地点                                692m
                                                          フィニッシュ地点                            552m
   競技委員長           橘　　健一                        標高差                                      140m
                                                          全長                                        540m
                                                          最大斜度                                      40%
                                                          最小斜度                                       6%
                                                          平均斜度                                      17%
                                                                                                          

   １本目                                                 ２本目
   コースセッター       佐藤　隆宏                        コースセッター       湯田　達也            
   前走者       -A-     越尾　　茜                        前走者       -A-     越尾　　茜            
                -B-     落合　　光                                     -B-     落合　　光            
                -C-     渡部　和弘                                     -C-     渡部　和弘            
                -D-     竹村　彰恒                                     -D-     竹村　彰恒            
                                                                                                     
                                                                                                     
                                                                                                     
                                                                                                     
                                                                                                     
                                                                                                     
    旗門数          40    スタート時間     10:00             旗門数           41    スタート時間      13:50
    天候            雪    雪質              Hard             天候             雪    雪質              Hard
    スタート/フィニッシュ地点気温       1 /    1             スタート/フィニッシュ地点気温        2 /     3
    --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                                                                      F=570 
     順位  スタート  コード 競技者                                          1本目    2本目    合 計     レース
                 No      No 氏名                        所  属              時 間    時 間    時 間   ポイント
                                          
        1         3  070737 田　崎　雪　華            柳津中学校             42.88   42.25  1:25.13     0.00
        2         2  070715 山　田　亜　耶            猪苗代吾妻中学校       44.67   42.48  1:27.15    13.53
        3         7  070724 富　沢　一　恵            二本松第三中学校       45.38   42.66  1:28.04    19.48
        4         1  070746 湯　田　紗矢香            荒海中学校             46.25   42.28  1:28.53    22.77
        5         8  070800 岩　田　佳央梨            若松第二中学校         46.37   42.51  1:28.88    25.11
        6        10  070712 山　内　理　夏            塩川中学校             46.65   43.05  1:29.70    30.60
        7         4  070725 沖　　　和　砂            二本松第三中学校       46.16   43.86  1:30.02    32.74
        8         9  070843 遠　藤　真　希            猪苗代東中学校         46.47   43.79  1:30.26    34.35
        9         5  070761 高　森　沙　織            湊中学校               47.06   44.19  1:31.25    40.98
       10        12  070675 馬　場　善　子            南郷中学校             47.06   44.65  1:31.71    44.06
       11        23  070797 遠　山　陽　子            若松第二中学校         47.92   44.02  1:31.94    45.60
       12        21  070848 小　沼　早　希            若松第二中学校         47.79   44.16  1:31.95    45.66
       13        22  070806 湯　田　夏菜子            下郷中学校             47.71   44.95  1:32.66    50.42
       14        18  070809 津　田　夏　妃            喜多方第一中学校       48.63   45.62  1:34.25    61.06
       15        20  070781 鈴　木　絵　理            只見中学校             49.24   46.04  1:35.28    67.96

       16        25  070768 遠　藤　美　雪            逢瀬中学校             49.27   46.11  1:35.38    68.63
       17        19  070760 渡　部　沙　紀            湊中学校               49.03   46.53  1:35.56    69.84
       18        16  070852 近　藤　さつき            南郷中学校             49.47   46.95  1:36.42    75.59
       19        24  070831 渡　部　　　梢            若松第四中学校         50.78   46.84  1:37.62    83.63
       20        53  070859 渡　部　　　寿            猪苗代中学校           50.48   47.24  1:37.72    84.30
       21        26  070844 小　林　春　佳            猪苗代中学校           50.41   47.57  1:37.98    86.04
       22        17  070730 安　斎　友　美            二本松第一中学校       49.74   48.52  1:38.26    87.91
       23        28  070794 酒　井　初　実            南郷中学校             49.98   48.72  1:38.70    90.86
       24        15  070714 古谷野　敬　子            桜の聖母中学校         51.02   47.92  1:38.94    92.47
       25        27  070747 古　渡　一　葉            桜の聖母中学校         50.19   49.81  1:40.00    99.56
       26        57  070779 五ノ井　　　葵            金山第一中学校         51.25   49.86  1:41.11   107.00

       DID NOT START  [1st RUN]          1
                                                                                                            
                 50  070833 鈴　木　靖　子            湊中学校                                              



県中学校大会
       DID NOT FINISH [1st RUN]          7
                                          
                 29         阿久津　　唯              舘岩中学校                                            
                 30  070968 湯　田　晴　佳            田島中学校                                            
                 31         穴　沢　春　香            田島中学校                                            
                 32         宮　口　莉　央            一箕中学校                                            
                 36  070804 栗　城　幸　恵            金山第一中学校                                        
                 59  070798 川　口　あゆみ            若松第二中学校                                        
                 64  070789 藤　田　明　愛            柳津中学校                                            

       DISQUALIFIED   [1st RUN]          7
                                          
                 13  070677 宇佐美　裕　子            喜多方第二中学校     GATE No          36                
                 41  070875 山　田　愛　実            福島吾妻中学校       GATE No           8                
                 42  071003 堀　越　舞衣子            白河中央中学校       GATE No          31                
                 47         小　山　絵里子            天栄湯本中学校       GATE No          24                
                 49         小　泉　陽　香            逢瀬中学校           GATE No          24                
                 54  070964 佐久間　有　希            一箕中学校           GATE No          36                
                 56         星　　　麻　梨            舘岩中学校           GATE No          36                

       DID NOT START  [2nd RUN]          0

       DID NOT FINISH [2nd RUN]          4
                                          
                 11  070785 室　井　成　美            田島中学校                                            
                 14  070759 小　野　尚　子            福島吾妻中学校                                        
                 52  070812 湯　田　沙也香            檜沢中学校                                            
                 45  070802 鈴　木　じゅん            信陵中学校                                            

       DISQUALIFIED   [2nd RUN]          0

 17-01-2002 ／ フェアリーランドかねやま                                                              SL8 ／  1

 DATA PROCESSING by Ｓ Ｅ Ｉ Ｋ Ｏ                                                   TIMING by Ｓ Ｅ Ｉ Ｋ Ｏ



県中学校大会
                                                      　
                                                      　
                                                      　

                                                  女子回転                          
                                         ペナルティーポイント計算表

  THE BEST 10 AFTER FINISH

  順位   ｽﾀｰﾄ  コード  競技者                                               ＳＡＦ    上位5    レース
           No      No  氏  名                    所    属                ポイント  ポイント   ポイント

     1      3   070737 田　崎　雪　華            柳津中学校                 100.73    100.73     0.00
     2      2   070715 山　田　亜　耶            猪苗代吾妻中学校            94.27     94.27    13.53
     3      7   070724 富　沢　一　恵            二本松第三中学校            90.92     90.92    19.48
     4      1   070746 湯　田　紗矢香            荒海中学校                 137.61                   
     5      8   070800 岩　田　佳央梨            若松第二中学校             118.10    118.10    25.11
     6     10   070712 山　内　理　夏            塩川中学校                 130.43                   
     7      4   070725 沖　　　和　砂            二本松第三中学校           107.13    107.13    32.74
     8      9   070843 遠　藤　真　希            猪苗代東中学校             118.64                   
     9      5   070761 高　森　沙　織            湊中学校                   138.04                   
    10     12   070675 馬　場　善　子            南郷中学校                 139.22                   
                                                                                    --------  --------
                                                                             TOTAL    511.15    90.86
                                                                                    ========  ========
                                                                                     SUM -A-   SUM -C-

  THE BEST 5 AT START

  順位   ｽﾀｰﾄ  コード  競技者                                               ＳＡＦ     競技          
           No      No  氏  名                    所    属                ポイント      結果           

     1      7   070724 富　沢　一　恵            二本松第三中学校            90.92         3         
     2      2   070715 山　田　亜　耶            猪苗代吾妻中学校            94.27         2         
     3      3   070737 田　崎　雪　華            柳津中学校                 100.73         1         
     4      4   070725 沖　　　和　砂            二本松第三中学校           107.13         7         
     5      8   070800 岩　田　佳央梨            若松第二中学校             118.10         5         
                                                                          --------                    
                                                                            511.15                   
                                                                          ========                    
                                                                           SUM -B-                    

                   511.15  +   511.15   -   90.86   =   931.44  : 10  =     93.143
                    -A-          -B-         -C-                          ========

                                                ペナルティー計算値           93.14
                                              ミニマムペナルティー           42.38
                                                  採用ペナルティー           93.14

           技術代表      宇南山　忠明  

   17-01-2002／ フェアリーランドかねやま                                                            SL9 ／   1

  DATA PROCESSING by Ｓ Ｅ Ｉ Ｋ Ｏ                                                   TIMING by Ｓ Ｅ Ｉ Ｋ Ｏ



県中学校大会
                                                      　
                                                      　
                                                      　

                                                  男子回転                                
                                                  公式成績表

   ジュリー                                               テクニカルデータ
   技術代表             宇南山　忠明                      コース名
                                                                                           かもしかＡコース
   主審                 齋藤　協一郎                      スタート地点                                692m
                                                          フィニッシュ地点                            552m
   競技委員長           橘　　健一                        標高差                                      140m
                                                          全長                                        540m
                                                          最大斜度                                      40%
                                                          最小斜度                                       6%
                                                          平均斜度                                      17%
                                                                                                          

   １本目                                                 ２本目
   コースセッター       須佐　光夫                        コースセッター       平野　公樹            
   前走者       -A-     越尾　　茜                        前走者       -A-     越尾　　茜            
                -B-     落合　　光                                     -B-     落合　　光            
                -C-     渡部　和弘                                     -C-     渡部　和弘            
                -D-     竹村　彰恒                                     -D-     竹村　彰恒            
                                                                                                     
                                                                                                     
                                                                                                     
                                                                                                     
                                                                                                     
                                                                                                     
    旗門数          44    スタート時間     11:05             旗門数           46    スタート時間      14:25
    天候            雪    雪質              Hard             天候             雪    雪質              Hard
    スタート/フィニッシュ地点気温       1 /    1             スタート/フィニッシュ地点気温        1 /     2
    --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                                                                      F=570 
     順位  スタート  コード 競技者                                          1本目    2本目    合 計     レース
                 No      No 氏名                        所  属              時 間    時 間    時 間   ポイント

        1         5  071857 国　分　　　惇            安積中学校             38.96   42.01  1:20.97     0.00
        2         4  071986 綾　部　恭　平            渡利中学校             40.97   43.31  1:24.28    23.30
        3        14  072126 星　　　伶　児            檜枝岐中学校           42.18   42.63  1:24.81    27.03
        4        25  072066 渡　部　直　哉            河東中学校             42.10   43.15  1:25.25    30.13
        5        19  072115 大　澤　　　允            一箕中学校             42.12   43.54  1:25.66    33.02
        6         2  071962 若　林　嘉　也            金山第一中学校         40.46   45.94  1:26.40    38.23
        7        11  072445 髙　倉　星　矢            郡山第五中学校         43.38   44.44  1:27.82    48.22
        8         9  071968 平　野　唯　史            檜枝岐中学校           44.28   44.58  1:28.86    55.54
        9        16  072001 五十嵐　　　亘            昭和中学校             43.88   45.06  1:28.94    56.11
       10        17  072131 本　多　功　一            猪苗代中学校           44.59   44.41  1:29.00    56.53
       11        28  072055 五十嵐　　　健            朝日中学校             43.93   45.08  1:29.01    56.60
       12        10  072186 酒　井　俊　介            南　郷中学校           44.44   45.06  1:29.50    60.05
       13        23  072185 酒　井　宏　太            南　郷中学校           44.26   45.25  1:29.51    60.12
       14        20  072240 五十嵐　　　輝            朝日中学校             44.73   46.18  1:30.91    69.97
       15        29  072241 梁　取　麻　緒            朝日中学校             44.66   46.44  1:31.10    71.31

                                          
       16         1  071984 平　山　　　武            猪苗代中学校           40.51   50.83  1:31.34    73.00
       17        47  072117 阿　部　智　崇            湊中学校               45.63   47.15  1:32.78    83.14
       18        26  072291 梁　取　那　緒            朝日中学校             46.08   47.22  1:33.30    86.80
       19        30  072317 土　橋　一　馬            南郷中学校             46.01   47.68  1:33.69    89.54
       20        24  072226 田　沢　亮　太            喜多方第二中学校       45.69   48.26  1:33.95    91.37
       21         6  072085 阿　部　秀　哉            福島吾妻中学校         49.84   44.17  1:34.01    91.80
       22        90  072127 橘　　　啓　佑            檜枝岐中学校           47.68   46.43  1:34.11    92.50
       23        21  071854 国　分　　　忠            安積中学校             46.14   48.12  1:34.26    93.56
       24        41  072605 村　松　功　基            湖南中学校             46.14   48.20  1:34.34    94.12
       25        13  072102 矢　部　良　平            柳津中学校             44.38   50.27  1:34.65    96.30
       26        37  072051 阿久津　久一朗            檜沢中学校             48.41   48.91  1:37.32   115.10
       27        59  072022 遠　藤　雅　也            猪苗代吾妻中学校       48.58   49.28  1:37.86   118.90
       28        77  072292 菅　家　亮　太            只見中学校             48.74   49.28  1:38.02   120.03
       28        81  072304 渡　部　邦　裕            猪苗代中学校           48.52   49.50  1:38.02   120.03
       30        39  072212 大　竹　稜　二            伊南中学校             49.16   48.99  1:38.15   120.94
       31        34  072141 青　柳　一　真            金山第一中学校         48.34   49.88  1:38.22   121.43
       32        60  072118 星　　　辰　弥            湊中学校               49.38   49.00  1:38.38   122.56
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       33        31  072303 白　川　啓　太            猪苗代東中学校         48.19   50.81  1:39.00   126.92
       34        84  072217 安　藤　昌　哉            須賀川第一中学校       49.91   49.16  1:39.07   127.42
       35        32  072018 平　林　　　登            会北中学校             47.68   51.61  1:39.29   128.97
       36        94  072086 大　山　大　気            信　夫中学校           50.58   49.73  1:40.31   136.15
       37        44  072036 小　林　雄　太            田島中学校             48.83   51.50  1:40.33   136.29
       38        12  072155 大　内　純　樹            舘岩中学校             50.48   50.64  1:41.12   141.85
       39        33  072489 今　泉　雄　貴            郡山第三中学校         49.24   51.94  1:41.18   142.27
       40        80  072320 横　山　和　博            金山第一中学校         50.84   51.44  1:42.28   150.01
       41        86  072370 大　桃　　　伶            南郷中学校             52.02   50.59  1:42.61   152.34
       42        73  072456 渡　部　祐　斗            湊中学校               50.82   52.45  1:43.27   156.98
       43        36  072578 鈴　木　裕　介            西山中学校             50.58   52.94  1:43.52   158.74
       44        82  072228 長　沢　知　洋            喜多方第一中学校       51.78   51.91  1:43.69   159.94
       45        40         古　川　忠　大            磐梯中学校             50.75   53.01  1:43.76   160.43
       46        91  072054 本　名　拓　哉            朝日中学校             52.18   52.61  1:44.79   167.68
       47        38  072229 柚　木　利　紀            喜多方第三中学校       51.44   54.09  1:45.53   172.89
       48        43  072276 五十嵐　　　充            昭和中学校             50.98   54.87  1:45.85   175.15
       49        18  071964 中　丸　和　也            金山第一中学校         50.76   56.11  1:46.87   182.33
       50        65  072511 室　井　克　友            田島中学校             51.96 1:07.87  1:59.83   273.56

       DID NOT START  [1st RUN]          4
                                          
                 55         小　林　宏　次            磐梯中学校                                            
                 88         室　井　健太郎            荒海中学校                                            
                129  072213 金　田　智　樹            伊南中学校                                            
                114         佐　藤　　充              磐梯中学校                                            

       DID NOT FINISH [1st RUN]         13
                                          
                  3  072099 大　竹　龍　司            伊南中学校                                            
                 15  071912 斎　藤　　　頌            南郷中学校                                            
                 27  072313 板　井　政　和            福島吾妻中学校                                        
                 35  071967 橘　　　雄　太            檜枝岐中学校                                          
                 50         小　山　大　輔            天栄湯本中学校                                        
                 63  072211 佐　藤　隼　人            檜沢中学校                                            
                 64  072427 阿久津　英　郎            伊南中学校                                            
                 72  072100 岡　本　太　郎            伊南中学校                                            
                104  072439 斎　藤　真　弥            柳津中学校                                            
                105         大　堀　竜　哉            若松第一中学校                                        
                108         佐　藤　　　学            福島吾妻中学校                                        
                117  072658 佐　藤　大　樹            檜沢中学校                                            
                125  072268 石　塚　勇　規            檜沢中学校                                            

       DISQUALIFIED   [1st RUN]         13
                                          
                 45  072095 鈴　木　勝　也            柳津中学校           GATE No           6                
                 62  072606 依　田　勝　弥            湖南中学校           GATE No          43                
                 78         佐　藤　　 瞬             河東中学校           GATE No          43                
                 92  071923 五十嵐　功　介            三　島中学校         GATE No          38                
                 96  072361 佐　藤　亮　介            北会津中学校         GATE No          23                
                106         板　橋　貴　大            若松第四中学校       GATE No           3                
                109  072418 猪　俣　直　史            会北中学校           GATE No          38                
                112  072689 坂　内　裕　亮            喜多方第三中学校     GATE No          24                
                118         小　山　　 岳             湖南中学校           GATE No          38                
                120  072455 松　山　幹　弘            湊中学校             GATE No          38                
                124         小　林　祐　也            一　箕中学校         GATE No          43                
                127         星　　　陽　介            天栄湯本中学校       GATE No           8                
                128  072615 渡　部　篤　郎            湊中学校             GATE No          43                

       DID NOT START  [2nd RUN]          0

       DID NOT FINISH [2nd RUN]          0

       DISQUALIFIED   [2nd RUN]          0

 17-01-2002 ／ フェアリーランドかねやま                                                              SM8 ／  1

 DATA PROCESSING by Ｓ Ｅ Ｉ Ｋ Ｏ                                                   TIMING by Ｓ Ｅ Ｉ Ｋ Ｏ



県中学校大会
                                                      　
                                                      　
                                                      　

                                                  男子回転                          
                                         ペナルティーポイント計算表

  THE BEST 10 AFTER FINISH

  順位   ｽﾀｰﾄ  コード  競技者                                               ＳＡＦ    上位5    レース
           No      No  氏  名                    所    属                ポイント  ポイント   ポイント

     1      5   071857 国　分　　　惇            安積中学校                  82.63     82.63     0.00
     2      4   071986 綾　部　恭　平            渡利中学校                 107.98    107.98    23.30
     3     14   072126 星　　　伶　児            檜枝岐中学校               145.09                   
     4     25   072066 渡　部　直　哉            河東中学校                 171.31                   
     5     19   072115 大　澤　　　允            一箕中学校                 147.87                   
     6      2   071962 若　林　嘉　也            金山第一中学校             103.71    103.71    38.23
     7     11   072445 髙　倉　星　矢            郡山第五中学校             142.38    142.38    48.22
     8      9   071968 平　野　唯　史            檜枝岐中学校               128.47    128.47    55.54
     9     16   072001 五十嵐　　　亘            昭和中学校                 144.94                   
    10     17   072131 本　多　功　一            猪苗代中学校               152.03                   
                                                                                    --------  --------
                                                                             TOTAL    565.17   165.29
                                                                                    ========  ========
                                                                                     SUM -A-   SUM -C-

  THE BEST 5 AT START

  順位   ｽﾀｰﾄ  コード  競技者                                               ＳＡＦ     競技          
           No      No  氏  名                    所    属                ポイント      結果           

     1      5   071857 国　分　　　惇            安積中学校                  82.63         1         
     2      6   072085 阿　部　秀　哉            福島吾妻中学校             102.79        21         
     3      2   071962 若　林　嘉　也            金山第一中学校             103.71         6         
     4      4   071986 綾　部　恭　平            渡利中学校                 107.98         2         
     5      7   071965 佐　藤　大　介            舘　岩中学校               118.65         0         
                                                                          --------                    
                                                                            515.76                   
                                                                          ========                    
                                                                           SUM -B-                    

                   565.17  +   515.76   -   165.29  =   915.64  : 10  =     91.563
                    -A-          -B-         -C-                          ========

                                                ペナルティー計算値           91.56
                                              ミニマムペナルティー           64.49
                                                  採用ペナルティー           91.56

           技術代表      宇南山　忠明  

   17-01-2002／ フェアリーランドかねやま                                                            SM9 ／   1

  DATA PROCESSING by Ｓ Ｅ Ｉ Ｋ Ｏ                                                   TIMING by Ｓ Ｅ Ｉ Ｋ Ｏ



県中学校大会
                                                      　
                                                      　
                                                      　

                                                 女子大回転                               
                                                  公式成績表

   ジュリー                                               テクニカルデータ
   技術代表             宇南山　忠明                      コース名
                                                                                           かもしかＡコース
   主審                 齋藤　協一郎                      スタート地点                                780m
                                                          フィニッシュ地点                            520m
   競技委員長           橘　　健一                        標高差                                      260m
                                                          全長                                       1050m
                                                          最大斜度                                   69.44%
                                                          最小斜度                                    1.20%
                                                          平均斜度                                   28.71%
                                                                                                          

                                                          
   コースセッター       木村　邦裕                                                                   
   前走者       -A-     青柳　有加                                                                   
                -B-     橘　　聡子                                                                   
                -C-     猪俣　可奈子                                                                 
                -D-     小椋　ちひろ                                                                 
                -E-     越尾　　茜                                                                   
                                                                                                     
                                                                                                     
                                                                                                     
                                                                                                     
                                                                                                     
    旗門数      38(37)    スタート時間     10:00                                                           
    天候       晴のち・   雪質              Hard                                                          
    スタート/フィニッシュ地点気温      -1 /    0                                                           
    --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                                                    F=830                   
     順位  スタート  コード 競技者                                          時  間   レース                   
                 No      No 氏名                        所  属                      ポイント                  
        1         8  070737 田　崎　雪　華            柳津中学校           1:02.95    0.00                  
        2         4  070715 山　田　亜　耶            猪苗代吾妻中学校     1:04.56   21.23                  
        3         1  070725 沖　　　和　砂            二本松第三中学校     1:04.65   22.41                  
        4         9  070800 岩　田　佳央梨            若松第二中学校       1:04.93   26.11                  
        5        11  070797 遠　山　陽　子            若松第二中学校       1:05.63   35.34                  
        6         6  070724 富　沢　一　恵            二本松第三中学校     1:05.67   35.86                  
        7         5  070761 高　森　沙　織            湊中学校             1:06.23   43.25                  
        8        14  070712 山　内　理　夏            塩川中学校           1:06.33   44.57                  
        9        15  070809 津　田　夏　妃            喜多方第一中学校     1:06.34   44.70                  
       10         7  070727 小　沼　かおり            若松第二中学校       1:06.67   49.05                  
       11         3  070785 室　井　成　美            田島中学校           1:06.91   52.21                  
       12        25  070760 渡　部　沙　紀            湊中学校             1:07.70   62.63                  
       13        12  070675 馬　場　善　子            南郷中学校           1:07.97   66.19                  
       14        21  070677 宇佐美　裕　子            喜多方第二中学校     1:08.35   71.20                  
       15        19  070852 近　藤　さつき            南郷中学校           1:08.41   71.99                  

       16        27  070768 遠　藤　美　雪            逢瀬中学校           1:08.63   74.89                  
       17        28  070781 鈴　木　絵　理            只見中学校           1:08.87   78.06                  
       18        33  070829 遠　藤　里　映            二本松第一中学校     1:10.17   95.20                             
                              
       19        48  070844 小　林　春　佳            猪苗代中学校         1:10.23   95.99                  
       19        17  070730 安　斎　友　美            二本松第一中学校     1:10.23   95.99                  
       21        55  070812 湯　田　沙也香            檜沢中学校           1:10.36   97.70                  
       22        26  070804 栗　城　幸　恵            金山第一中学校       1:10.42   98.49                  
       23        34  070831 渡　部　　　梢            若松第四中学校       1:10.48   99.28                  
       24        18  070747 古　渡　一　葉            桜の聖母中学校       1:10.50   99.55                  
       25        13  070714 古谷野　敬　子            桜の聖母中学校       1:10.77  103.11                  
       26        41  070842 横　田　美　緒            横田中学校           1:10.85  104.16                  
       27        24  070859 渡　部　　　寿            猪苗代中学校         1:11.13  107.85                  
       28        20  070759 小　野　尚　子            福島吾妻中学校       1:11.96  118.80                  
       29        64  070825 渡　辺　淳　子            二本松第一中学校     1:12.01  119.46                  
       30        23  070794 酒　井　初　実            南郷中学校           1:12.23  122.36                  
       31        49  070839 湯　田　絵里可            荒海中学校           1:13.25  135.81                  
       32        53  070802 鈴　木　じゅん            信陵中学校           1:13.58  140.16                  
       33        22  070848 小　沼　早　希            若松第二中学校       1:13.91  144.51                  



県中学校大会
       34        45  070779 五ノ井　　　葵            金山第一中学校       1:13.96  145.17                  
       35        31  070830 中　野　　　藍            只見中学校           1:14.44  151.50                  
       36        39  070774 矢　部　和　美            柳津中学校           1:16.14  173.91                  
       37        37  070851 星　　　春　菜            南郷中学校           1:16.39  177.21                  
       38        50  070813 遠　藤　　　徳            猪苗代吾妻中学校     1:17.22  188.15                  
       39        30  070968 湯　田　晴　佳            田島中学校           1:17.34  189.73                  
       40        40  070729 平　林　文　子            会北中学校           1:17.85  196.46                  
       41        66  070861 及　川　由　夏            福島吾妻中学校       1:18.39  203.58                  
       42        52  070849 小　林　夏　季            若松第二中学校       1:18.62  206.61                  
       43        67  070981 飯　田　久美子            田島中学校           1:19.23  214.65                  
       43        36         穴　沢　春　香            田島中学校           1:19.23  214.65                  
       45        35  070875 山　田　愛　実            福島吾妻中学校       1:19.61  219.66                  
       46        44  070891 佐　藤　裕　美            西郷第二中学校       1:20.01  224.94                  
       47        65  070798 川　口　あゆみ            若松第二中学校       1:20.17  227.05                  
       48        61  070784 鈴　木　香　子            二本松第三中学校     1:22.94  263.57                  
       49        62         五十嵐　弘　果            南郷中学校           1:23.04  264.89                  
       50        68         齋　藤　麻　衣            田島中学校           1:25.27  294.29                  
       51        29         阿久津　　唯              舘岩中学校           1:27.20  319.74                  
       52        51         小　山　絵里子            天栄湯本中学校       1:28.25  333.58                  
       53        42  071002 山　田　佳　奈            白河第二中学校       1:31.11  371.29                  
       54        59         宮　口　莉　央            一箕中学校           1:31.27  373.40                  
       55        56  071003 堀　越　舞衣子            白河中央中学校       1:34.65  417.97                  

       56        43  070964 佐久間　有　希            一箕中学校           1:36.70  445.00                  
       57        32         芳　賀　あゆみ            舘岩中学校           1:37.92  461.08                  
       58        47         小　泉　陽　香            逢瀬中学校           1:44.90  553.11                  
       59        58  070824 中　野　美　里            只見中学校           1:56.62  707.64                  
       60        63  070996 加　藤　愛　理            若松第四中学校       1:59.68  747.99                  

       DID NOT START                     1
                                          
                 46  070833 鈴　木　靖　子            湊中学校                                              

       DID NOT FINISH                    6
                                                                                                            
                  2  070746 湯　田　紗矢香            荒海中学校                                            
                 10  070806 湯　田　夏菜子            下郷中学校                                            
                 16  070843 遠　藤　真　希            猪苗代東中学校                                        
                 38  070834 渡　邊　亜祐美            二本松第三中学校                                      
                 54         山　口　　香              若松第五中学校                                        
                 60         星　　　麻　梨            舘岩中学校                                            

       DISQUALIFIED                      1
                                                                                                            
                 57  070789 藤　田　明　愛            柳津中学校           GATE No          18                

 18-01-2002 ／ フェアリーランドかねやま                                                              GL8 ／  1

 DATA PROCESSING by Ｓ Ｅ Ｉ Ｋ Ｏ                                                   TIMING by Ｓ Ｅ Ｉ Ｋ Ｏ



県中学大会
                                                      　
                                                      　
                                                      　

                                                 女子大回転                         
                                         ペナルティーポイント計算表

  THE BEST 10 AFTER FINISH

  順位   ｽﾀｰﾄ  コード  競技者                                               ＳＡＪ    上位5    レース
           No      No  氏  名                    所    属                ポイント  ポイント   ポイント

     1      8   070737 田　崎　雪　華            柳津中学校                  80.53     80.53     0.00
     2      4   070715 山　田　亜　耶            猪苗代吾妻中学校            90.94     90.94    21.23
     3      1   070725 沖　　　和　砂            二本松第三中学校            91.83                   
     4      9   070800 岩　田　佳央梨            若松第二中学校              87.69     87.69    26.11
     5     11   070797 遠　山　陽　子            若松第二中学校             115.55                   
     6      6   070724 富　沢　一　恵            二本松第三中学校            85.33     85.33    35.86
     7      5   070761 高　森　沙　織            湊中学校                    84.93     84.93    43.25
     8     14   070712 山　内　理　夏            塩川中学校                 118.70                   
     9     15   070809 津　田　夏　妃            喜多方第一中学校           120.80                   
    10      7   070727 小　沼　かおり            若松第二中学校             102.74                   
                                                                                    --------  --------
                                                                             TOTAL    429.42   126.45
                                                                                    ========  ========
                                                                                     SUM -A-   SUM -C-

  THE BEST 5 AT START

  順位   ｽﾀｰﾄ  コード  競技者                                               ＳＡＪ     競技          
           No      No  氏  名                    所    属                ポイント      結果           

     1      8   070737 田　崎　雪　華            柳津中学校                  80.53         1         
     2      5   070761 高　森　沙　織            湊中学校                    84.93         7         
     3      6   070724 富　沢　一　恵            二本松第三中学校            85.33         6         
     4      9   070800 岩　田　佳央梨            若松第二中学校              87.69         4         
     5      4   070715 山　田　亜　耶            猪苗代吾妻中学校            90.94         2         
                                                                          --------                    
                                                                            429.42                   
                                                                          ========                    
                                                                           SUM -B-                    

                   429.42  +   429.42   -   126.45  =   732.39  : 10  =     73.239
                    -A-          -B-         -C-                          ========

                                                ペナルティー計算値           73.24
                                              ミニマムペナルティー           47.68
                                                  採用ペナルティー           73.24

           技術代表      宇南山　忠明  

   18-01-2002／ フェアリーランドかねやま                                                            GL9 ／   1

  DATA PROCESSING by Ｓ Ｅ Ｉ Ｋ Ｏ                                                   TIMING by Ｓ Ｅ Ｉ Ｋ Ｏ



県中学校大会
                                                      　
                                                      　
                                                      　

                                                 男子大回転                               
                                                  公式成績表

   ジュリー                                               テクニカルデータ
   技術代表             宇南山　忠明                      コース名
                                                                                           かもしかＡコース
   主審                 齋藤　協一郎                      スタート地点                                780m
                                                          フィニッシュ地点                            520m
   競技委員長           橘　　健一                        標高差                                      260m
                                                          全長                                       1050m
                                                          最大斜度                                   69.44%
                                                          最小斜度                                    1.20%
                                                          平均斜度                                   28.71%
                                                                                                          

                                                          
   コースセッター       木村　邦裕                                                                   
   前走者       -A-     諏江　　健                                                                   
                -B-     湯田　浩和                                                                   
                -C-     落合　　光                                                                   
                -D-     渡部　和宏                                                                   
                -E-     竹村　彰恒                                                                   
                                                                                                     
                                                                                                     
                                                                                                     
                                                                                                     
                                                                                                     
    旗門数      38(37)    スタート時間     11:00                                                           
    天候            雪    雪質              Hard                                                          
    スタート/フィニッシュ地点気温      -1 /    0                                                           
    --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                                                    F=830                   
     順位  スタート  コード 競技者                                          時  間   レース                   
                 No      No 氏名                        所  属                      ポイント                  
        1         3  071857 国　分　　　惇            安積中学校           1:00.97    0.00                  
        2         6  071962 若　林　嘉　也            金山第一中学校       1:01.72   10.21                  
        3         2  072085 阿　部　秀　哉            福島吾妻中学校       1:02.35   18.79                  
        4         4  071986 綾　部　恭　平            福島渡利中学校       1:02.60   22.19                  
        5        15  072115 大　澤　　　允            一箕中学校           1:03.17   29.95                  
        6         7  072099 大　竹　龍　司            伊南中学校           1:04.53   48.46                  
        7        20  071984 平　山　　　武            猪苗代中学校         1:04.87   53.09                  
        8         8  071965 佐　藤　大　介            舘岩中学校           1:05.03   55.27                  
        9        24  072240 五十嵐　　　輝            朝日中学校           1:05.06   55.68                  
       10         9  072055 五十嵐　　　健            朝日中学校           1:05.26   58.40                  
       11        32  071964 中　丸　和　也            金山第一中学校       1:05.34   59.49                  
       12        13  072186 酒　井　俊　介            南郷中学校           1:05.40   60.31                  
       13        12  071854 国　分　　　忠            安積中学校           1:05.92   67.39                  
       14        31  072318 五十嵐　　　誠            南郷中学校           1:06.20   71.20                  
       15        63  072605 村　松　功　基            湖南中学校           1:06.57   76.23                  

       16        28  072313 板　井　政　和            福島吾妻中学校       1:06.73   78.41                  
       17        10  072022 遠　藤　雅　也            猪苗代吾妻中学校     1:06.80   79.37                  
       18        16  071967 橘　　　雄　太            檜枝岐中学校         1:07.13   83.86                  
       19        23  072226 田　沢　亮　太            喜多方第二中学校     1:07.19   84.67                  
       20        53  072127 橘　　　啓　佑            檜枝岐中学校         1:07.40   87.53                  
       21        22  072066 渡　部　直　哉            河東中学校           1:07.77   92.57                  
       22        76  072131 本　多　功　一            猪苗代中学校         1:07.95   95.02                  
       23        58  072118 星　　　辰　弥            湊中学校             1:08.06   96.52                  
       24        88  072086 大　山　大　気            信夫中学校           1:08.20   98.42                  
       25        96  072217 安　藤　昌　哉            須賀川第一中学校     1:08.37  100.74                  
       26        25  072177 古　川　　　亮            猪苗代東中学校       1:08.42  101.42                  
       26        17  072102 矢　部　良　平            柳津中学校           1:08.42  101.42                  
       28        52  072365 渡　部　裕　介            南郷中学校           1:08.48  102.24                  
       29       129  072304 渡　部　邦　裕            猪苗代中学校         1:08.50  102.51                  
       30        83  072303 白　川　啓　太            猪苗代東中学校       1:08.57  103.46                  
       31        44  072212 大　竹　稜　二            伊南中学校           1:08.76  106.05                  
       32        56  072054 本　名　拓　哉            朝日中学校           1:09.03  109.72                  
       33        71  072230 五十嵐　正　富            昭和中学校           1:09.52  116.39                  
       34        38  072578 鈴　木　裕　介            西山中学校           1:10.06  123.74                  



県中学校大会
       35        65  072267 田　村　祐　輝            柳津中学校           1:10.16  125.11                  
       36        19  072370 大　桃　　　伶            南郷中学校           1:10.18  125.38                  
       37        62  072456 渡　部　祐　斗            湊中学校             1:10.39  128.24                  
       38        59  072513 佐　藤　　　圭            田島中学校           1:10.43  128.78                  
       39        95  072021 鈴　木　　　諭            猪苗代吾妻中学校     1:10.72  132.73                  
       39        29  071968 平　野　唯　史            檜枝岐中学校         1:10.72  132.73                  
       41        46  072418 猪　俣　直　史            会北中学校           1:10.80  133.82                  
       42        35         古　川　忠　大            磐梯中学校           1:11.12  138.17                  
       43        33  072291 梁　取　那　緒            朝日中学校           1:11.53  143.76                  
       44        99  072489 今　泉　雄　貴            郡山第三中学校       1:11.64  145.25                  
       45       124  072320 横　山　和　博            金山第一中学校       1:12.44  156.14                  
       46       123  072244 鈴　木　　　誠            只見中学校           1:12.52  157.23                  
       47        72  072427 阿久津　英　郎            伊南中学校           1:12.76  160.50                  
       48        82  072216 栁　沼　光太郎            須賀川第二中学校     1:13.30  167.85                  
       49        47  072276 五十嵐　　　充            昭和中学校           1:14.40  182.83                  
       50        14  072018 平　林　　　登            会北中学校           1:14.71  187.05                  
       51       108         薄　　　僚　太            湖南中学校           1:14.72  187.18                  
       52       101  072171 塚　原　悠　介            田島中学校           1:14.80  188.27                  
       53        97  072322 諏　佐　一　樹            横田中学校           1:15.04  191.54                  
       54        40  072095 鈴　木　勝　也            柳津中学校           1:15.24  194.26                  
       55        91  072361 佐　藤　亮　介            北会津中学校         1:15.28  194.81                  
                                                                                 
       56        92  072487 神　田　幸　正            塩川中学校           1:15.31  195.21                  
       57       103  072510 星　　　聖　矢            田島中学校           1:15.69  200.39                  
       58       105  072455 松　山　幹　弘            湊中学校             1:15.72  200.80                  
       59       132         古　川　　新              湖南中学校           1:16.24  207.87                  
       60        43         小　山　大　輔            天栄湯本中学校       1:18.17  234.15                  
       61       130  072214 河原田　　　裕            伊南中学校           1:18.20  234.56                  
       62       127  072429 土　屋　勇　輝            猪苗代東中学校       1:18.30  235.92                  
       63        57         小　山　貴　光            天栄湯本中学校       1:18.31  236.05                  
       64        70  072612 宍　戸　　　徹            二本松第一中学校     1:18.35  236.60                  
       65        77  072607 二　瓶　貴　史            湖南中学校           1:18.69  241.23                  
       66       135  072609 渡　部　友　紀            田島中学校           1:18.82  243.00                  
       67        98  072437 小　橋　智　也            仁井田中学校         1:19.31  249.67                  
       68        60         天　野　和　成            西山中学校           1:19.32  249.80                  
       69        94  071923 五十嵐　功　介            三島中学校           1:19.42  251.16                  
       69        75  072211 佐　藤　隼　人            檜沢中学校           1:19.42  251.16                  
       71        42  072530 藤　原　正　人            群岡中学校           1:19.61  253.75                  
       72        74         羽　柴　啓　亮            天栄湯本中学校       1:20.26  262.60                  
       73       137  072268 石　塚　勇　規            檜沢中学校           1:20.38  264.23                  
       74        21  072241 梁　取　麻　緒            朝日中学校           1:20.50  265.87                  
       75       106  072100 岡　本　太　郎            伊南中学校           1:21.03  273.08                  
       76       107  072575 鹿　野　裕　太            二本松第一中学校     1:21.44  278.66                  
       77       110  072338 鈴　木　雄　大            会北中学校           1:21.66  281.66                  
       78        64  072601 石　川　真　成            群岡中学校           1:21.71  282.34                  
       79        80  072292 菅　家　亮　太            只見中学校           1:22.06  287.10                  
       80        37  072600 高　橋　和　也            西会津中学校         1:22.80  297.18                  
       81       138         星　　　陽　介            天栄湯本中学校       1:23.11  301.40                  
       82       109         相　原　辰　也            一箕中学校           1:23.99  313.38                  
       83        69         桑　原　　 聖             坂下第二中学校       1:24.33  318.01                  
       84        39  072260 斎　藤　大　地            二本松第一中学校     1:26.40  346.19                  
       85        54         星      友　和            舘岩中学校           1:26.70  350.27                  
       86       134  072258 高　橋　耕　陽            二本松第一中学校     1:26.96  353.81                  
       87       100  072336 大　野　達　也            会北中学校           1:27.30  358.44                  
       88       116  072663 斎　藤　嵩　大            群岡中学校           1:27.93  367.01                  
       89       119  071924 渡　辺　寿　宏            坂下第二中学校       1:28.82  379.13                  
       90       112         小　島　優　也            西山中学校           1:28.98  381.31                  
       91       122         大　堀　竜　哉            若松第一中学校       1:30.84  406.63                  
       92       128         佐　藤　　 学             福島吾妻中学校       1:31.44  414.80                  
       93       114         鈴　木　博　幸            西会津中学校         1:32.25  425.82                  
       94       136  072615 渡　部　篤　郎            湊中学校             1:32.33  426.91                  
       95        66  072688 豊　子　光　弥            喜多方第三中学校     1:35.66  472.24                             
                           

       96       118  072689 坂　内　裕　亮            喜多方第三中学校     1:36.04  477.42                  
       97       131         星　　　秀　孝            若松第五中学校       1:36.51  483.81                  
       98        86         山　崎　竜太郎            若松第一中学校       1:39.24  520.98                  
       99       121  072436 西間木　秀　光            須賀川第二中学校     1:49.93  666.50                  

       DID NOT START                     4
                                          
                 67         小　林　宏　次            磐梯中学校                                            
                 90         室　井　健太郎            荒海中学校                                            
                102         星　　　恵　太            天栄湯本中学校                                        
                113         佐　藤　　 充             磐梯中学校                                            
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       DID NOT FINISH                   33
                                          
                  1  071969 星　　　貴　博            檜枝岐中学校                                          
                  5  072126 星　　　伶　児            檜枝岐中学校                                          
                 11  072001 五十嵐　　　亘            昭和中学校                                            
                 18  072155 大　内　純　樹            舘岩中学校                                            
                 26  072364 渡　部　猛　幸            南郷中学校                                            
                 27  072017 沢　井　宏　謙            会北中学校                                            
                 30  072445 髙　倉　星　矢            郡山第五中学校                                        
                 34  072036 小　林　雄　太            田島中学校                                            
                 36  072051 阿久津　久一朗            檜沢中学校                                            
                 45         佐　藤　雅　樹            坂下第二中学校                                        
                 48  072606 依　田　勝　弥            湖南中学校                                            
                 49  072218 石　本　貴　志            一箕中学校                                            
                 50         大　竹　邦　拓            若松第五中学校                                        
                 51  072117 阿　部　智　崇            湊中学校                                              
                 55         齋　藤　由　也            一箕中学校                                            
                 61  072200 平　野　　　秀            檜沢中学校                                            
                 68         佐　藤　隆　宏            西会津中学校                                          
                 73  072342 星　　　高　史            若松第五中学校                                        
                 78  072375 山　田　大　貴            福島吾妻中学校                                        
                 79  072511 室　井　克　友            田島中学校                                            
                 87  072228 長　沢　知　洋            喜多方第一中学校                                      
                 89  072533 北　村　啓　多            郡山第五中学校                                        
                 93  072289 佐　藤　貴　士            二本松第三中学校                                      
                104  072658 佐　藤　大　樹            檜沢中学校                                            
                111         大　竹　智　也            若松第五中学校                                        
                120         板　橋　貴　大            若松第四中学校                                        
                126  071910 金　田　翔太郎            南郷中学校                                            
                133         荒　明　　亮              一箕中学校                                            
                 41  072229 柚　木　利　紀            喜多方第三中学校                                      
                 81  072141 青　柳　一　真            金山第一中学校                                        
                 84         佐　藤　　 瞬             河東中学校                                            
                115  072439 斎　藤　真　弥            柳津中学校                                            
                117  072122 本　名　寛　之            昭和中学校                                            

       DISQUALIFIED                      2
                                          
                 85         齋　藤　竜　大            若松第四中学校       GATE No          29                
                125         花　泉　和　宏            河東中学校           GATE No          29                
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                                                 男子大回転                         
                                         ペナルティーポイント計算表

  THE BEST 10 AFTER FINISH

  順位   ｽﾀｰﾄ  コード  競技者                                               ＳＡＪ    上位5    レース
           No      No  氏  名                    所    属                ポイント  ポイント   ポイント

     1      3   071857 国　分　　　惇            安積中学校                  41.98     41.98     0.00
     2      6   071962 若　林　嘉　也            金山第一中学校              76.87     76.87    10.21
     3      2   072085 阿　部　秀　哉            福島吾妻中学校              71.66     71.66    18.79
     4      4   071986 綾　部　恭　平            福島渡利中学校              59.38     59.38    22.19
     5     15   072115 大　澤　　　允            一箕中学校                 105.86                   
     6      7   072099 大　竹　龍　司            伊南中学校                  89.54     89.54    48.46
     7     20   071984 平　山　　　武            猪苗代中学校               111.58                   
     8      8   071965 佐　藤　大　介            舘岩中学校                  95.00                   
     9     24   072240 五十嵐　　　輝            朝日中学校                 116.96                   
    10      9   072055 五十嵐　　　健            朝日中学校                  96.41                   
                                                                                    --------  --------
                                                                             TOTAL    339.43    99.65
                                                                                    ========  ========
                                                                                     SUM -A-   SUM -C-

  THE BEST 5 AT START

  順位   ｽﾀｰﾄ  コード  競技者                                               ＳＡＪ     競技          
           No      No  氏  名                    所    属                ポイント      結果           

     1      3   071857 国　分　　　惇            安積中学校                  41.98         1         
     2      4   071986 綾　部　恭　平            福島渡利中学校              59.38         4         
     3      2   072085 阿　部　秀　哉            福島吾妻中学校              71.66         3         
     4      5   072126 星　　　伶　児            檜枝岐中学校                74.34       DNF         
     5      1   071969 星　　　貴　博            檜枝岐中学校                76.22       DNF         
                                                                          --------                    
                                                                            323.58                   
                                                                          ========                    
                                                                           SUM -B-                    

                   339.43  +   323.58   -   99.65   =   563.36  : 10  =     56.336
                    -A-          -B-         -C-                          ========

                                                ペナルティー計算値           56.34
                                              ミニマムペナルティー           42.67
                                                  採用ペナルティー           56.34

           技術代表      宇南山　忠明  
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